8/19/2024 10:17 am

EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2024

Schuyler-Industry CUSD 5
740 Maple Ave, Rushville, IL 62681
260850050260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer)  Employees = All
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$789.25

ACKMAN, CHRISTY L 200-Teacher $42,583.90 0 $0.00

ACKMAN, JASON 200-Teacher $56,799.14. 0 $0.00  $1,247.96
ADAMS, KYLE 200-Teacher $40,000.00- 0 $0.00  $977.70
ANDREWS, VALERIE 200-Teacher §73,912.62 0 $0.00 $0.00
BARTLETT, HILARY 200-Teacher $52,719.85. 0o $0.00  $1,097.90
BATTERTON, PHYLLIS J 200-Teacher $36,754.16. 0 $0.00  $532.90
BECKER, HEATHER 200-Teacher $60.860.82° 0 $0.00  $131626
BICKERMAN, LEIGH 200-Teacher 54733942 100 o 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $989.37
BICKERMAN, MICHAEL 200-Teacher $59.860.77 100 o 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,303.77
BROOKS, MARCY JO 200-Teacher $62,057.04  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,535.40
CAMERON, DEMRIJ 200-Teacher $40,000.00 1.0 0 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $841.01
CARLOCK, CHRISTOPHER L 200-Teacher $40,000.00  1.00 0 s 50.00 $0.00 $0.00  §793.99
CHANCY, LORI 200-Teacher $7022042 100 o 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1515.15
CHOCKLEY, NATHANIEL 200-Teacher sai,i1t10.  1.00 0 15 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CLAUDIUS, DOUGLAS 200-Teacher $54456.07, 1.0 0 15 50.00 $0.00 $0.00  §$1,070.88
CLAUDIUS, MELODY 200-Teacher $57,766.83 1.0 0 5. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CROSIER, CRAIG 200-Teacher §5387797 100 o 20 50.00 $0.00 $0.00  §1,418.92
CROSIER, DESTINEE 203-English as a Second Language Teacher $43,488.62 1.00 0 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $944.24
CRUM, TYLER 200-Teacher 54634077 1.00 0 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,112.62
DRAWS, DENISE 250-Special Education Teacher $51,823.74 1.0 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $987.87
ELLERMAN, JERRY 103-Principal $101,00880  1.00 20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  5413.99
ESTES, KYLEK 104-Assistant Principal $71,978.02 100 o 20 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00  51,840.76
FORD, ELYSE 200-Teacher 54733942 1.00 0 15 50.00 $0.00 $0.00  $982.50
FRANK, TAYLOR R 200-Teacher $40,000.00 100 0 15 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00  $695.61
FRETUEG, BEAU 100-District Superintendent §147,34895  1.00 20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,185.56
FRETUEG, RACHELLE 200-Teacher §57,52896  1.00 0 20, 50.00 $0.00 $0.00  §1,227.62
GLICK, CHRISTY 152-Special Education Director $79,67032  1.00 20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GOODRICH, KIMBERLY 200-Teacher $40,00000  1.00 0 15 30.00 $0.00 $0.00  $822.16
GORSUCH, BOBBI A 200-Teacher 56086082 100 0o 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 124875
HAINES, QUENTIN 200-Teacher $70,870.13 100 0 20, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  S1,636.62
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Name .

Position

HAMILTON, TRACEY J
HARDY, APRIL
HIGGINS, EMILIAT
HOWARD, ELIZABETH
HOWARD, JAYNE A
HULVEY, LORI ANN
INGLES, ASHLEY
JOSTES, JESSICA
KIRKHAM, SUE E
KLIFFMILLER, JANE
KLITZ, DIANNE

KOST, JACE
LAFFERTY, BRIAN
LANGELAND, SHELLY
LEMONS, CARRIE
LESEMANN, BREAHNA
LEWIS, KIMBERLY A
LEWIS, TARA

LOVE, MADISON N
MCAVOY, TERRI
MCDONALD, AARON
MCLAUGHLIN, TONYA
MITCHELL, JOELLE
ORWIG, CHAD M
ORWIG, PATRICIA
PAGE, EDWARD
PAINTER, TIM
PATTERSON, ELIZABETH
PEARSON, ROSS
PHILLIPS, SUSAN
RERICHA, SUSANNE E
RIDEN, SYDNEY
RITTENHOUSE, KATHRYN S
ROYER, TABITHA
SABINO, ANGEL

SCHIEFERDECKER, AMANDA

SCHMIDT, BRIAN
SHAW, AMY

200-Tcacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

_BaseSalary  FTE

$37,502.92°
$48,363.03
$55,065.04
$40,000.00
$53.176.19

$21,470.58
$43,488.62
$40,000.00
$45,668.05
$66,772.07
$54,870.49
$40.840.12.
$44,415.96°
$53,425.08
$52,960.88

$40,000.00
$62,197.46

$62,837.32
$40,000.00-
$61,460.68
$40,840.12.
$47,339.42
$45,366.49
$64,344.82
$60,935.48:
$52,373.89
$48,363.03
$53,877.97
$40,000.00
$43,488.62
$47,339.42
$44,444.40
$56,332.40

$49.412.23
$40,000.00
$43,488.62
$62,588.09.
$58,807.31

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00.
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00.
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00.
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

100
1.00

(.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00.
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Vacation  Sick
Days  Days

15
15
15
20

15
15
15
20,

20

15

5

20
15
15
20
20
15
20
15
15
20
Now

20

5.
20:
NOW

is

15

15

15
20
15
15,
15
20
20,

$0.00-
$0.00°
$0.00.
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00.
$0.00
$0.00°
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00°
$0.00°
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00°
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00-
$0.00,
$0.00

$0.00°
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
%.oow
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00.
$0.00°
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

50.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
§0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$543.8
$1,028.24
$983.29
$840.40
$1,133.48
$297.22
$885.45
$866.70
$552.45
$1,257.12
$1,202.98
$941.99
$1,185.87
$1,222.64
$1,138.38
3914.35
$1,358.08
$1,185.25
$704.93
$1,300.50
$1,100.26
$996.56
$1,050.70
$0.00
$1.296.99
$690.90
$1,134.40
$1,150.74
$211.40
$769.85
31,064.15
$0.00
$1,170.27
$1,044.35
$697.01
$927.57
$1,197.31
$1,274.66




Pasition

SHEPHERD, JAMES
SHEPHERD, TINA K

SIMPSON, KIMBERLY
STEVENSON, ANDREW
STINSON, KELLY
SWAN, ROSEMARY C
THURMAN, BROOKE
UMPHRYES, MEGHAN
UTTER, MACEY
WALTER, JOHN C
WILEY, DAVID
WILLIS, ASHLEY
WILLIS, NOAH
WILSON, KARISA
WOODS, TONYA
ZEECK, TAMARA
Hﬁ»w .

Base Salary: $4,488,157.02

_ Distinet Employee GQE; 84

103-Principal
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
.Moo-u,mwo:ma
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
103-Principal
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count; 84

Wcaiwm" $0.00 -

.
 Annuities: $0.00

al Positions Count: 84

$108,464.97

$60,631.76 0

$57,080.78 0 20
$46,596.69 0 15
$73,110.66 ] 20 ,,
$47,339.42 0 (5.
$40,000.00, 0 15
$41,701.25 0 5.
$42,583.90 0 5
$38,270.39 0 15
$47,339.42 0 15
$55,065.04. 0 20,
$83,247.53 20 20
$40,000.00 0 15
$52,498.41° ,

$41,701.25

 Retirement Enhancements: $.00

; é»&:w: Days: 110

_ Other Benefits

:$82,890.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,297.68
$1,257.43
$1,060.61
$995.26
$1,506.91
$907.40
$253.47
$890.38
$894.26
$0.00
$1,008.96
$1,251.40
$1.829.44
$895.06
$1,104.38
$888.80




