## Schuyler-Industry CUSD 5 740 Maple Ave, Rushville, IL 62681 260850050260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

					Dave	Romuses		CHUANCEMENTS	CHETTAGE
Name	Position				^   	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$789.25
ACKMAN, CHRISTY L	200-Teacher	342,583.90		· ·	3 5	5 6	en 000	00.00	\$1 247 96
ACKMAN, JASON	200-Teacher	\$56,799.14		0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	91,27170
ADAMS, KYLE	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00		15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	3777.70
ANDREWS, VALERIE	200-Teacher	\$73,912.62	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BARTLETT, HILARY	200-Teacher	\$52,719.85	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,097.90
BATTERTON, PHYLLIS J	200-Teacher	\$36,754.16	1.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$532.90
BECKER, HEATHER	200-Teacher	\$60,860.82	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,316.26
BICKERMAN, LEIGH	200-Teacher	\$47,339.42	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$989.37
BICKERMAN, MICHAEL	200-Teacher	\$59,860.77	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,303.77
BROOKS, MARCY JO	200-Teacher	\$62,057.04	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,535.40
CAMERON, DEMRI J	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CARLOCK, CHRISTOPHER L	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	61 515 15
CHANCY, LORI	200-Teacher	\$70,220.42	3	· ·	. 20	\$0.00	\$0.00	90.00 90.00	
CHOCKLEY, NATHANIEL	200-Teacher	\$41,111.10		> _ <	, ,	90.00	00.00	00.08	<u></u>
CLAUDIUS, DOUGLAS	200-Teacher	\$54,456.07		> <	<b>5</b> 5	\$0.00	\$0.00	S0 00	
CLAUDIUS, MELODY	200-Teacher	357,700.65	1 00	>	3 5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	<u>~</u>
CROSIER, CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$43,488.62	1.00	<b>O</b>	- 5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CROSIER, DESTINEE	200-English as a second canguage reasons	\$46,340.77	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,112.62
DRAWS. DENISE	250-Special Education Teacher	\$51,823.74	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
ELLERMAN, JERRY	103-Principal	\$101,098.89	1.00	20	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
ESTES, KYLE K	104-Assistant Principal	\$71,978.02	00.1	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	¥
FORD, ELYSE	200-Teacher	\$47,339.42	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FRANK, TAYLOR R	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FRETUEG, BEAU	100-District Superintendent	\$147,348.95	1.00	20	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
FRETUEG, RACHELLE	200-Teacher	\$57,528.96	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	ψ.,.
GLICK, CHRISTY	152-Special Education Director	\$79,670.32	00	20	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
GOODRICH, KIMBERLY	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	s0.00	3022.10
GORSUCH, BOBBI A	200-Teacher	\$60,860.82	1.00	. 0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
HAINES, QUENTIN	200-Teacher	\$70,870.13	.00	C	20	30.00	\$0.00	60.00	1

			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Vacation	Sick		<b>P</b>	Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE 1	l	Days	Bonuses A	Annuities En	Enhancements	Benefits
HAMILTON, TRACEY J	200-Tcacher	\$37,502.92	1.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$543.80
HARDY, APRIL	250-Special Education Teacher	\$48,363.03	1.00	0	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,028.24
HIGGINS, EMILIA T	200-Teacher	\$55,065.04	1.00	0,	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$983.29
HOWARD, ELIZABETH	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$840.40
HOWARD, JAYNE A	200-Teacher	\$53,176.19	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,133.48
HULVEY, LORI ANN	200-Teacher	\$21,470.58	1.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$297.22
INGLES, ASHLEY	200-Teacher	\$43,488.62	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$885.45
JOSTES, JESSICA	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$866.70
KIRKHAM, SUE E	200-Teacher	\$45,668.05	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$552.45
KLIFFMILLER, JANE	200-Teacher	\$66,772.07	I.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,257.12
KLITZ, DIANNE	250-Special Education Teacher	\$54,870.49	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,202.98
KOST, JACE	200-Teacher	\$40,840.12	1.00	0 -	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$941.99
LAFFERTY, BRIAN	200-Teacher	\$44,415.96	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,185.87
LANGELAND, SHELLY	250-Special Education Teacher	\$53,425.08	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,222.64
LEMONS, CARRIE	250-Special Education Teacher	\$52,960.88	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,138.38
LESEMANN, BREAHNA	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$914.35
LEWIS, KIMBERLY A	200-Teacher	\$62,197.46	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,358.08
LEWIS, TARA	200-Teacher	\$62,837.32	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,185.25
LOVE, MADISON N	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$704.93
MCAVOY, TERRI	250-Special Education Teacher	\$61,460.68	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.50
MCDONALD, AARON	200-Teacher	\$40,840.12	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.26
MCLAUGHLIN, TONYA	200-Teacher	\$47,339.42	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$996.56
MITCHELL, JOELLE	200-Teacher	\$45,366.49	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.70
ORWIG, CHAD M	200-Teacher	\$64,344.82	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ORWIG, PATRICIA	200-Teacher	\$60,935.48	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,296.99
PAGE, EDWARD	200-Teacher	\$52,373.89	ī.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$690.90
PAINTER, TIM	250-Special Education Teacher	\$48,363.03	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,134.40
PATTERSON, ELIZABETH	250-Special Education Teacher	\$53,877.97	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.74
PEARSON, ROSS	200-Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$211.40
PHILLIPS, SUSAN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$43,488.62	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$769.85
RERICHA, SUSANNE E	200-Teacher	\$47,339.42	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,064.15
RIDEN, SYDNEY	200-Teacher	\$44,444.40	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
RITTENHOUSE, KATHRYN S	200-Teacher	\$56,332.40	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,170.27
ROYER, TABITHA	200-Teacher	\$49,412.23	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,044.35
SABINO, ANGEL	250-Special Education Teacher	\$40,000.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$697.01
SCHIEFERDECKER, AMANDA	200-Teacher	\$43,488.62	1.00	0	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$927.57
SCHMIDT, BRIAN	200-Teacher	\$62,588.09	1.00	0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,197.31
SHAW, AMY	200-Teacher	\$58,807.31	1.00	0 0	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,274.66

	80N 44	Sick Days: 1400	Sick	Vacation Days: 110	Vacation D		Total Positions Count: 84	Distinct Positions Count: 84  Remuses: \$0.00	Distinct Employee Count: 84
									Totals
\$888.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$41,701.25	200-Teacher	ZEECK, TAMARA
\$1,104.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	0	1.00	\$52,498.41	200-Teacher	WOODS, TONYA
\$895.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$40,000.00	200-Teacher	WILSON, KARISA
\$1,829.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	20	1.00	\$83,247.53	103-Principal	WILLIS, NOAH
\$1,251.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	0	1.00	\$55,065.04	200-Teacher	WILLIS, ASHLEY
\$1,008.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$47,339.42	200-Teacher	WILEY, DAVID
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	0.43	\$38,270.39	200-Teacher	WALTER, JOHN C
\$894.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$42,583.90	200-Teacher	UTTER, MACEY
\$890.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	5	0	1.00	\$41,701.25	200-Teacher	UMPHRYES, MEGHAN
\$253.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$40,000.00	200-Teacher	THURMAN, BROOKE
\$907.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	5	0	1.00	\$47,339.42	200-Teacher	SWAN, ROSEMARY C
\$1,506.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	0	1.00	\$73,110.66	200-Teacher	STINSON, KELLY
\$995.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$46,596.69	200-Teacher	STEVENSON, ANDREW
\$1,060.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	0	1.00	\$57,080.78	200-Teacher	SIMPSON, KIMBERLY
\$1,257.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	0	1.00	\$60,631.76	200-Teacher	SHEPHERD, TINA K
\$2,297.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	30	1.00	\$108,464.97	103-Principal	SHEPHERD, JAMES
Benefits	Enhancements	Annuities E	Bonuses	Days	Days	FTE	Base Salary	Position	Name